OP \$40.00 4935966

ETAS ID: TM657469

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Monroe Capital Management Advisors, LLC		10/14/2020	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ProPharma Group, LLC	
Street Address:	8717 W. 110th Street, Suite 300	
City:	Overland Park	
State/Country:	KANSAS	
Postal Code:	66210	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: KANSAS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4935966	CMO COMPASS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7045032622

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7045032600

Email: cthomas@kslaw.com
Correspondent Name: Courtney Thomas

Address Line 1: 300 South Tryon Street, Suite 1700

Address Line 2: Attn: Courtney Thomas

Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	18876.515097 ProPharma	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Courtney Thomas	
SIGNATURE:	/Courtney Thomas/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/01/2021	

Total Attachments: 3

source=17. ProPharma - Trademark Release (ProPharma Group, LLC) [Executed]#page1.tif source=17. ProPharma - Trademark Release (ProPharma Group, LLC) [Executed]#page2.tif source=17. ProPharma - Trademark Release (ProPharma Group, LLC) [Executed]#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007343 FRAME: 0826

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release") dated as of October 14, 2020, is made by Monroe Capital Management Advisors, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, as administrative agent ("Administrative Agent") in favor of ProPharma Group, LLC, a Kansas limited liability company (the "Grantor"). Capitalized terms not defined herein shall have the meaning ascribed to them, directly or by reference, in the Trademark Security Agreement (as defined below).

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Guaranty and Collateral Agreement dated as of September 30, 2016, among the Grantor, the other grantors party thereto and the Administrative Agent (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Guaranty and Collateral Agreement"), Grantor executed and delivered a Trademark Security Agreement on September 30, 2016, in favor of the Administrative Agent, (the "Trademark Security Agreement"), which was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 5, 2016, at Reel 5892, Frame 0968:

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Guaranty and Collateral Agreement and the Trademark Security Agreement, Grantor granted to the Administrative Agent, for itself and the ratable benefit of the Lenders and (to the extent provided in the Trademark Security Agreement and the Guaranty and Collateral Agreement) their Affiliates, a continuing security interest (the "Security Interest") in all of the Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under (i) each Trademark and Trademark application, including, without limitation, each Trademark and Trademark application referred to in Schedule 1, together with any renewals or divisionals thereof and all goodwill associated therewith (though excluding any Trademark application that constituted Excluded Property); and (ii) all products and Proceeds of the foregoing, including, without limitation, any royalties or any claim by Grantor against third parties for past, present or future infringement of any Trademark, including, without limitation, any Trademark referred to in Schedule 1 ("Trademark Collateral");

WHEREAS, Administrative Agent wishes to release, terminate, cancel, discharge the Security Interest in the Trademark Collateral, and retransfer and reassign to Grantor, without representation or warranty, any right, title or interest it may have in the Trademark Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Administrative Agent hereby releases terminates, cancels and discharges its Security Interest in the Trademark Collateral, and hereby retransfers and reassigns to Grantor, without representation or warranty, all of Administrative Agent's right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral. Administrative Agent shall execute and deliver to Grantor, at Grantor's expense, all instruments and documents that are reasonably requested and furnished by Grantor for the purpose of effectuating the intent of this instrument. The Grantor (and any successor to the Grantor, including any person or entity hereafter holding any right, title or interest in and to the Trademark Collateral) is hereby authorized to record this Release with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank]

TRADEMARK REEL: 007343 FRAME: 0827 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Administrative Agent has executed this Release of Security Interests in Trademarks as of the date first set forth above.

MONROE CAPITAL MANAGEMENT ADVISORS, LLC, as Administrative Agent

By:

Name: Matthew R. Lane Title: Managing Director

Schedule 1

······································	Serial/Reg. No.	Filing/Reg. Date
CMO COMPASS	86681684 / 4,935,966	July 2, 2015 / April 12, 2016

136102272_3

RECORDED: 07/01/2021

TRADEMARK REEL: 007343 FRAME: 0829